High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur NOTIFICATION

क्रमांक / सी / 3032 तीन–10–42 / 75 (उज्जैन–तराना)

जबलपुर, दिनांक 02.07.2018

उच्च न्यायालय की अधिसूचना क्रमांक सी / 2977, तीन—10—42 / 75 दिनांक 13.07.2017 जहां तक कि उसका संबंध अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश की शृंखला न्यायालय, तराना से है, को एतद् द्वारा निरस्त किया जाता है ।

No. <u>C/3032</u> III-10-42/75(Ujjain-Tarana)

Jabalpur, dated 02.07. 2018

High Court Notification No. C/ 2977, III-10-42/75, dated 13.07.2017, so far as it relates to holding Link Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Tarana, is hereby stands cancelled.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endorsement. No.<u>C/3033</u>

III-10-42/75(Ujjain-Tarana)

Jabalpur, dated 02.07.2018

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,
- 3. Registrar cum P.P.S.to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M. P., Jabalpur for kind information of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for kind information.
- 5. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore and Gwalior for information,
- 6. The District and Sessions Judge, Ujjain for information and necessary action,
- 7. The Deputy Registrar (Confidential Section), Section Officer (Checker Section), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information,
- 8. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-03-2018.

(VARUN PUNASE) O.S.D. (D.E.)